
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026815-2021 

Contract

Contract Award Notice - MaPS Specialist Debt Advice
Services

Money and Pensions Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026815
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ada7  
Published 26 October 2021, 4:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Money and Pensions Service

120 Holborn

LONDON

EC1N2TD

Contact

Carol Hilaire

Email

carol.hilaire@maps.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2081324012

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026815-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026815-2021
mailto:carol.hilaire@maps.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://moneyandpensionsservice.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Arms Length body of the Department for Work and Pensions

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Money and Pensions Guidance

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract Award Notice - MaPS Specialist Debt Advice Services

Reference number

21-16C

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://moneyandpensionsservice.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Contract with regards to Specialist Debt Advice Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,619,993

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract with regards to Specialist Debt Advice Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009782

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

21-16C

Title

MaPS Specialist Debt Advice Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

/Notice/009782-2021


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shelter

88 Old Street

London

EC1V 9HU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,619,993



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T22:51:32+0100
	TCPDF




